

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36574/2019

SIKANDER GILHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(PROOF OF SURRENDER NOT FILED)

Date : 24-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shaveta Sanghi, Adv.
Mr. B. Shravanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Deepali Singhal, Adv.
Ms. Monalisa Kosaria, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, list
after one week.

(R. NATARAJAN)
AR-cum-PS

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER