

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 36574/2019

SIKANDER GILHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(PROOF OF SURRENDER NOT FILED)

Date : 02-09-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shaveta Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Deepali Singhal, Adv.
Mr. B.Shравanth Shanker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that the petitioner has surrendered on 05.12.2019 before the Court of the Judicial Magistrate First Class, Chandigarh. Accordingly delay of 57 days in filing proof of surrender stands condoned.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)