

ITEM NO.18

Court 7 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 4879/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-09-2019 in CRAS No. 324-SB 2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SIKANDER GILHOTRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UT CHANDIGARH

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 164998/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 17-11-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shaveta Sanghi, Adv
Mr. B. Shравanth Shanker, AOR
Ms. Deepali Singhal, Advocate

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by the High Court. The Special Leave Petition is accordingly, dismissed. Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Court Master

(Anand Prakash)
Court Master